

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RES	39584	Version:	1	Name:	Purchase Resolution – Ryan E	3. Gerecht, M.D., P.S.
Туре:	Reso	olution			Status:	Adopted	
File created:	11/1	0/2016			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	11/2	2/2016			Final action:	11/22/2016	
Title:	A resolution awarding a contract to Ryan B. Gerecht, M.D., P.S., in the amount of \$309,000, sales tax not applicable, budgeted from the EMS Special Revenue Fund, to serve as Medical Director of the Fire Department's Emergency Medical Services Program from January 1, 2017 through December 31, 2021. [Michael Newhouse, Medical Services Officer; James P. Duggan, Fire Chief]						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Resolution No. 39584, 2. City Council Action Memorandum						
Date	Ver.	Action By	1		Acti	on	Result

A resolution awarding a contract to Ryan B. Gerecht, M.D., P.S., in the amount of \$309,000, sales tax not applicable, budgeted from the EMS Special Revenue Fund, to serve as Medical Director of the Fire Department's Emergency Medical Services Program from January 1, 2017 through December 31, 2021. [Michael Newhouse, Medical Services Officer; James P. Duggan, Fire Chief]